

Regular

Serial No. 51

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 2385/2018

c/w

SWP No. 1669/2018

Bilal Ahmad Laway and Others

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

Ms Mehjabeen, Advocate vice

Mr Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate.

V/s

State of Jammu and Kashmir and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Usman Gani, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

22.12.2021

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on account of non-availability of arguing counsel. Adjourned

List on 12.04.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

Srinagar

22.12.2021

"Ishaq"