

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 2385/2018  
c/w i)SWP 1669/2018

BILAL AHMD LAWAY AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate

**Vs**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.08.2022**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' time for filing reply.

List on 02.11.2022.

Registry to de-link the SWP No. 1669/2018 from instant petition and list the same separately.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**17.08.2022**  
ARIF