

Sr. No. 37

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP No. 2385/2018**

**Bilal Ahmad Laway & Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Adv.

**Vs.**

**State of JK & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.08.2023**

Awaiting appearance of respondents, adjourned.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**28.08.2023**

Altaf