

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2385/2018

Bilal Ahmad Laway and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Allau-ud-Din Ganaie, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

03.11.2023

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent no.3.

List on 12.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.11.2023

Manzoor