

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP No. 2385/2018**

**Bilal Ahmad Laway and Others.** **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Mubashir, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**State of J&K & Others.** **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
10.12.2024

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted week's time to report instructions as to whether the petitioner want to pursue the instant petition or not.

List on 18.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, as on date shall remain in force till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

10.12.2024  
"Shaista-PS"