

12
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2385/2018

Bilal Ahmad Laway and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Suhaiba Geelani, Adv.
vice Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

18.12.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to have instructions in the matter. Adjourned at her request.

List on 24.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.12.2024

Aasif