

Serial No.20

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 2385/2018 IA(1/2018)

BILAL AHMD LAWAY AND ORS

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*None.*

**V/s**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*None.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

01.09.2025

None appears on behalf of the parties.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the parties.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

01.09.2025

"Abdul Rashid"

