

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through Virtual Mode

CM(6987/2025) IN SWP 2385/2018
RESTORATION IA(1/2018)
CM(7083/2019)

Bilal Ahmad Laway and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Ms. Mahjabeen, Advocate.

V/s

State of Jammu and Kashmir and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

21.11.2025

CM No. 6987/2025:

1. This application has been moved for the restoration of the case SWP No. 2385/2018 which came to be dismissed vide order dated 10.10.2025 for non-prosecution by the petitioners.
2. Notice was issued to the respondents vide order dated 29.10.2025, which was waived by Mr. Waseem Gull, learned Government Advocate for filing of objections. However, objections have not been filed as of yet.
3. The present application moved within the period of limitation and considering the reasons assigned in the application, the same is **allowed** and the case is restored to

its original position as existing therein prior to passing of order dated 10.10.2025.

4. CM **disposed** of.
5. List the main case on 13th of February, 2026.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21st November, 2025

Shoaib Javid

